## Media Advisory

## Sherwood Ford Partners with Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation to Support Local Healthcare Initiatives

**SHERWOOD PARK, AB** - Sherwood Ford, a leading dealership serving the Edmonton area, is delighted to announce its partnership with the Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation (STCHF) throughout the month of June 2023. The collaboration aims to support and benefit the vital healthcare services provided by the foundation.

As part of this partnership, Sherwood Ford will be making a donation to the Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation for every test drive taken by consumers and prospective shoppers at their Sherwood Park dealership in Alberta. This initiative encourages Edmonton and area drivers to experience the latest new and used Ford models, while also contributing to a worthy cause.

The Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation is committed to raising \$250,000 through community and corporate funding for the construction of its much-needed IV Therapy Room. This state-of-the-art facility will cater to a wide range of medical treatments, including antibiotic and non-antibiotic infusions, iron infusions, therapeutic phlebotomy, Eclasta infusions, blood and blood product infusions, and central line care. The IV Therapy clinic operates seven days a week, serving approximately 600 patient visits each month.

Established in 2008, the Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation is dedicated to enhancing healthcare delivery within the community. To directly support their mission, residents are encouraged to visit the foundation's official website at <a href="www.stchf.org">www.stchf.org</a>, where they can make monetary donations.

Sherwood Ford is proud to serve the Strathcona County community and strives to provide healthy and beneficial outlets for Albertans. For more information about this partnership or to schedule a test drive, interested individuals can contact Sherwood Ford by phone at (780) 449-3673 or visit their website at sherwoodford.ca. The dealership is conveniently located at 2540 Broadmoor Boulevard in Sherwood Park.

-30-

Media Contact:

Name: David van der Leek

Title: Digital Operations Manager Organization: Sherwood Ford Phone: (780) 449-3673

Email: dvanderleek@sherwoodford.ca